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SAN FRANCISCO’S NOTICE REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT 

Pursuant to the Board’s August 17, 2020 Order (Dkt. No. 27), Petitioner City and County 

of San Francisco submits the following notice concerning the oral argument scheduled for 1:00 

pm EDT on October 8, 2020: 

San Francisco’s argument will be presented by its counsel, Andrew C. Silton.  Mr. 

Silton’s contact information is available in the signature block below.  All other counsel listed 

below—Richard S. Davis, John Roddy, and Estie Kus—also plan to attend. 

September 11, 2020     Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 

John Roddy 

Estie Kus 

Office of City Attorney Dennis Herrera 

City and County of San Francisco 

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Pl. 

San Francisco, CA 94102 

(415) 554-3986 

John.S.Roddy@sfcityatty.org 

Estie.Kus@sfcityatty.org 

/s/ Andrew C. Silton   

Richard S. Davis 

Andrew C. Silton 

Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. 

1350 I St. NW, Suite 700 

Washington, DC 20005 

(202) 789-6000  

rdavis@bdlaw.com 

asilton@bdlaw.com 

 

 

Counsel for Petitioner City and County of San Francisco 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on September 11, 2020, a true copy of the foregoing San Francisco’s Notice 

Regarding Oral Argument was filed electronically using the EAB eFiling System and served on 

the parties via e-mail at the following addresses: 

Marcela von Vacano, VonVacano.Marcela@epa.gov 

Dustin Minor, Minor.Dustin@epa.gov 

Peter Z. Ford, Ford.Peter@epa.gov 

Jessica Zomer, Zomer.Jessica@epa.gov 

 

 

/s/ Andrew C. Silton   

Andrew C. Silton 

 


